TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418006

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|--------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Security Agreement |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900394147 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| KCI Holding Company, Inc. | | 02/03/2017 | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| KCI USA, Inc. | | 02/03/2017 | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | | 02/03/2017 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 901 Main Street, 14th Floor |
| Internal Address: | Mail Code: TX1-492-14-06 |
| City: | Dallas |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75202 |
| Entity Type: | Association: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 106

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4445217 | CELLUTOME |
| Registration Number: | 1342006 | ADAPTIC |
| Registration Number: | 0213391 | ADAPTIC |
| Registration Number: | 4020415 | ADAPTIC TOUCH |
| Registration Number: | 1275730 | BIOCLUSIVE |
| Registration Number: | 1277956 | DYNA-FLEX |
| Registration Number: | 4010354 | EASY LIFT PRECISION FILM |
| Registration Number: | 1946084 | FIBRACOL |
| Registration Number: | 4761243 | LET'S AIM |
| Registration Number: | 4600467 | LET'S HEAL |
| Registration Number: | 4050279 | LET'S COMFORT |
| Registration Number: | 4027160 | LET'S HEAL |
| Registration Number: | 4195128 | LET'S HEAL |
| Registration Number: | 4027162 | |
| Registration Number: | 4195129 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0893

900396832

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4064367 | LET'S PROMOTE |
| Registration Number: | 4195131 | LET'S PROTECT |
| Registration Number: | 4195130 | LET'S TEST |
| Registration Number: | 3971547 | LIQUALOCK |
| Registration Number: | 1547949 | NU-DERM |
| Registration Number: | 1705750 | NU-GEL |
| Registration Number: | 2636375 | PROMOGRAN |
| Registration Number: | 3101756 | PROMOGRAN PRISMA |
| Registration Number: | 3308037 | SILVERCEL |
| Registration Number: | 4002816 | SYSTAGENIX |
| Registration Number: | 4195125 | SYSTAGENIX |
| Registration Number: | 4027159 | SYSTAGENIX |
| Registration Number: | 3861452 | SYSTAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 3850956 | SYSTAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT |
| Registration Number: | 2022613 | TIELLE |
| Registration Number: | 4881716 | ABTHERA |
| Registration Number: | 3753222 | ABTHERA |
| Registration Number: | 4852829 | |
| Registration Number: | 4924480 | ACELITY |
| Registration Number: | 3346030 | ACTIV.A.C. |
| Registration Number: | 4113066 | BIOLOCK |
| Registration Number: | 4199890 | CISNAP |
| Registration Number: | 4814103 | CONNECT CONSULT CARE |
| Registration Number: | 4426000 | EPIGRAFT |
| Registration Number: | 2907113 | GRANUFOAM |
| Registration Number: | 3345980 | INFOV.A.C. |
| Registration Number: | 4814235 | |
| Registration Number: | 2171342 | KCI |
| Registration Number: | 1572615 | KCI |
| Registration Number: | 3004259 | KCI EXPRESS |
| Registration Number: | 3296849 | KCI THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE |
| Registration Number: | 3230077 | KCI USA |
| Registration Number: | 4881717 | PREVENA |
| Registration Number: | 3883371 | PREVENA |
| Registration Number: | 3410841 | SEAL CHECK |
| Registration Number: | 4465141 | SECURRING |
| Registration Number: | 3420471 | SENSAT.R.A.C. |
| Registration Number: | 3995021 | SMART NEGATIVE PRESSURE |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3812065 | SNAP |
| Registration Number: | 4003768 | SNAP |
| Registration Number: | 3812066 | SPIRACUR |
| Registration Number: | 3812067 | S |
| Registration Number: | 3937856 | T.R.A.C. |
| Registration Number: | 2621487 | THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE |
| Registration Number: | 2543115 | THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE |
| Registration Number: | 2719241 | KCI THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE |
| Registration Number: | 1982349 | V.A.C. |
| Registration Number: | 3703542 | |
| Registration Number: | 3729252 | |
| Registration Number: | 2940436 | V.A.C. ATS |
| Registration Number: | 3731752 | V.A.C. CUSTOMER PLUS |
| Registration Number: | 2254704 | V.A.C. DRAPE |
| Registration Number: | 2792362 | V.A.C. FREEDOM |
| Registration Number: | 3304694 | V.A.C. GRANUFOAM SILVER |
| Registration Number: | 3124542 | V.A.C. GRANUFOAM SILVER |
| Registration Number: | 2949221 | V.A.C. INSTILL |
| Registration Number: | 4922335 | V.A.C. READY CARE |
| Registration Number: | 3595958 | V.A.C. READY CARE |
| Registration Number: | 4325086 | V.A.C. SIMPLICITY |
| Registration Number: | 4194150 | V |
| Registration Number: | 4183658 | V.A.C. VERAFLO |
| Registration Number: | 4164957 | V.A.C. VERAFLO CLEANSE |
| Registration Number: | 4168338 | V.A.C. VERALINK |
| Registration Number: | 4187179 | V.A.C. VERAT.R.A.C. |
| Registration Number: | 3358054 | V.A.C. WHITEFOAM |
| Registration Number: | 3427846 | V.A.C. WRN |
| Registration Number: | 4071104 | V.A.C.ULTA |
| Registration Number: | 3887702 | V.A.C.VIA |
| Registration Number: | 2657666 | VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE |
| Registration Number: | 3905272 | VISICHECK |
| Registration Number: | 3761859 | WOUNDMD |
| Registration Number: | 5087992 | PREVENA PLUS |
| Registration Number: | 5092422 | TIELLE ESSENTIAL |
| Registration Number: | 5122876 | T.R.A.C. |
| Registration Number: | 5114839 | BIOSORB |
| Serial Number: | 86941168 | ION HEALING |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|--------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 86856096 | ACELITY CARES |
| Serial Number: | 86856090 | ION PROGRESS |
| Serial Number: | 86843005 | ACELITY PLUS |
| Serial Number: | 86787343 | THE CERTAINTY OF ACELITY |
| Serial Number: | 86757066 | ION HEALING |
| Serial Number: | 86723117 | CELLUTOME |
| Serial Number: | 86649303 | VERAFLO |
| Serial Number: | 86643785 | EASYCLEAR PURGE |
| Serial Number: | 86301975 | RELEASE |
| Serial Number: | 86283195 | DERMATAC |
| Serial Number: | 86256609 | V.A.C.RX4 |
| Serial Number: | 86230029 | |
| Serial Number: | 86128790 | ACELITY |
| Serial Number: | 85901128 | NANOVA |
| Serial Number: | 87207472 | DYNAMIC PRESSURE CONTROL |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Ken Tan |
|--------------------|------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Ken Tan/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/02/2017 |

Total Attachments: 11

source=b11. Acelity - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=b11. Acelity - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=b11. Acelity - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=b11. Acelity - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=b11. Acelity - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=b11. Acelity - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=b11. Acelity - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=b11. Acelity - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=b11. Acelity - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=b11. Acelity - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=b11. Acelity - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=b11. Acelity - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SHORT FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated February 3, 2017, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Bank of America, N.A. ("Bank of America"), as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement referred to therein.

WHEREAS, KINETIC CONCEPTS, INC. a Texas corporation (the "Parent Borrower"), KCI USA, INC., a Delaware corporation, CHIRON HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Bank of America, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent, each Lender from time to time party thereto and each other party thereto have entered into the Credit Agreement dated as of February 3, 2017 (the "Closing Date") (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans, the L/C Issuers to issue Letters of Credit and the Hedge Banks to enter into Secured Hedge Agreements to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions therein.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have entered into the Security Agreement dated as of the Closing Date (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans, the L/C Issuers to issue Letters of Credit and the Hedge Banks to enter into Secured Hedge Agreements.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"):

the registered Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Trademarks for which applications are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth in Schedule A hereto (provided, however, that the Collateral shall not include, and no security interest shall be deemed granted in any Excluded Property, including, without limitation, any intent-to-use trademark application prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto and the acceptance thereof by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark application under applicable Federal law).

SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the secured Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents but for the fact that such secured Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks record this IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 6. Governing Law. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 7. Severability. In case any one or more of the provisions contained in this IP Security Agreement should be held invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, the validity, legality and enforceability of the remaining provisions contained herein and in the Security Agreement shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby (it being understood that the invalidity of a particular provision in a particular jurisdiction shall not in and of itself affect the validity of such provision in any other jurisdiction). The parties hereto shall endeavor in goodfaith negotiations to replace the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions with valid provisions the economic effect of which comes as close as possible to that of the invalid, illegal or unenforceable provisions.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

KCI Holding Company, Inc.,

as Initial Grantor

Name: Caleb A. Moore

Title: Vice President, Treasurer

KCI USA, Inc., as Initial Grantor

Title: Vice President, Treasurer and Investor

Relations

KCI Licensing, Inc.,

as Initial Grantor

Name: Caleb A. Moore

Title: Vice President, Treasurer

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Henry Pennell Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Registered

| Phile Statius Application# Registration# Linkalization# Linkal | KCI USA, INC. | US | 3101756 | 6/6/2006 | 78410947 | 4/30/2004 | Registered | PROMOGRAN PRISMA |
|--|---------------|--------------|----------------|------------|---------------|-------------|------------|--|
| | KCI USA, INC. | US | 2636375 | 10/15/2002 | 76023540 | 4/13/2000 | Registered | PROMOGRAN |
| | KCI USA, INC. | US | 1705750 | 8/4/1992 | 74120215 | 12/3/1990 | Registered | NU-GEL |
| LUTOME Status Date Application Date Registration Placetion Registration Invisitation Date Registration Invisitation | KCI USA, INC. | US | 1547949 | 7/18/1989 | 73767337 | 12/5/1988 | Registered | NU-DERM |
| Company Comp | KCI USA, INC. | US | 3971547 | 5/31/2011 | 77953973 | 3/9/2010 | Registered | <u>LIQUALOCK</u> |
| Column C | KCI USA, INC. | US | 4195130 | 8/21/2012 | 85066658 | 6/18/2010 | Registered | LET'S TEST LOGO |
| LUTTOMIE Status Application # Date Registerion # Police | KCI USA, INC. | US | 4195131 | 8/21/2012 | 85066662 | 6/18/2010 | Registered | LET'S PROTECT LOGO |
| LUTTOMIE Status Application # Date Registration # Date Registration # Date Registration # Date Registration # Date Date Registration # Date Jurisdiction # Date PTIC Registered 9/12/2013 85/980362 12/3/2013 4445217 US PTIC Registered 1/13/1926 71225882 5/25/1926 0213391 US 1/13/1927 1/13/1926 71225882 5/25/1926 0213391 US 1/13/1928 8/30/2011 4020415 US 1/13/1929 73379882 5/1/1984 1275730 US 1/15/1924 8/13/1982 73379882 5/1/1984 1277956 US 1/15/1929 8/13/1982 73379882 5/1/1984 1277956 US 1/15/1929 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1277956 US 1/15/1920 1/15/1984 1277956 US US 19/13/14 1277956 US 1/15/1934 1/15/1994 74516835 1/2/1996 1/2/1996 1 | KCI USA, INC. | US | 4064367 | 11/29/2011 | 85115182 | 8/25/2010 | Registered | LET'S PROMOTE AND DESIGN |
| LUTIOME Status Application Date Kegistration Wegistration Plate Registration Plate Registration Plate Registration Plate Majority Plate Registration Plate Inisidiction Plate Inisidiction Plate Pate Registration Plate Inisidiction Plate Plate Registration Plate Initidiction P | KCI USA, INC. | US | 4195129 | 8/21/2012 | 85066656 | 6/18/2010 | Registered | LET'S HEAL LOGO |
| LUITOME Status Pate Application# Date Registration# Jurisdiction# PTIC Registered 9/12/2013 85/980362 12/3/2013 4445217 US PTIC Registered 12/5/1984 73512181 6/18/1985 1342006 US PTIC TOUCH Registered 6/18/2010 85066651 8/30/2011 4020415 US PTICSTYE Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/1/1984 1275730 US A-FLEX Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1275730 US A-FLEX Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1275730 US A-FLEX Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1275730 US DESIGN Registered 4/12/11994 8506665 8/9/2011 4010354 US S AIM AND DESIGN Registered 1/12/2010 8618271 9/9/2014 4600467 US S HEAL AND DESIGN Registered< | KCI USA, INC. | US | 4027162 | 9/13/2011 | 85975453 | 6/18/2010 | Registered | LET'S HEAL LOGO |
| LUTOME Status Date Application# Date Registration# Purisdiction # Date PTIC Registered 9/12/2013 85/980362 12/3/2013 4445217 US PTIC Registered 1/13/1926 71225882 5/25/1926 0213391 US PTIC TOUCH Registered 6/18/2010 85066651 8/30/2011 4020415 US LUSIVE Registered 8/13/1982 73379898 5/11/1984 1275730 US Y LIFT PRECISION FILM Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1277956 US Y LIFT PRECISION FILM Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1277956 US Y LIFT PRECISION FILM Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1277956 US Y LIFT PRECISION FILM Registered 6/18/2010 8506665 8/9/2011 4010354 US Y LIFT STATE Registered 4/18/2010 8506665 8/9/2011 4010354 US | KCI USA, INC. | US | 4195128 | 8/21/2012 | 85066652 | 6/18/2010 | Registered | LET'S HEAL AND DESIGN |
| LUTOME Registered Status Application# Application# Date Registration# Durisdiction PTIC Registered 9/12/2013 85/980362 12/3/2013 4445217 US 19/20/2013 12/5/1984 73512181 6/18/1985 1342006 US 19/20/2014 12/5/1984 71225882 5/25/1926 0213391 US 19/20/2014 19/20/2014 19/20/2014 4020/2015 US 19/20/2014 19/20/2014 19/20/2014 19/20/2014 19/20/2014 19/20/2014 19/20/2014 19/20/2014 19/20/2014 19/20/20/2014 19/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/20/ | KCI USA, INC. | US | 4027160 | 9/13/2011 | 85975436 | 6/18/2010 | Registered | LET'S HEAL AND DESIGN |
| LUTTOME Registered Status Date Application # Date Registration # Jurisdiction # PTIC Registered 9/12/2013 85/980362 12/3/2013 4445217 US PTIC Registered 12/5/1984 73512181 6/18/1985 1342006 US PTIC TOUCH Registered 6/18/2010 85066651 8/30/2011 4020415 US PLUSIVE Registered 8/13/1982 73379888 5/1/1984 1277930 US A-FLEX Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1277956 US Y LIFT PRECISION FILM Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1277956 US Y LIFT PRECISION FILM Registered 8/18/2010 8506665 8/9/2011 4010354 US Y LIFT PRECISION FILM Registered 4/25/1994 74516835 1/2/1996 1946084 US Y S AIM AND DESIGN Registered 4/25/1994 86161271 9/9/2014 4600467 US | KCI USA, INC. | US | 4050279 | 11/1/2011 | 85075627 | 7/1/2010 | Registered | LET'S COMFORT AND DESIGN |
| LUTOME Status Date Application# Date Registration# Pate Registration# Purisdiction PTIC Registered 9/12/2013 85/980362 12/3/2013 4445217 US 19710 PTIC TOUCH Registered 1/13/1926 71225882 5/25/1926 0213391 US PLUSIVE Registered 8/13/1982 73379898 5/1/1984 1275730 US PLEX Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1275730 US PLEX Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1275730 US PLEX Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1277956 US PLEX Registered 8/18/2010 8506665 8/9/2011 4010354 US PLEX Registered 6/18/2010 8506665 8/9/2011 4010354 US SAIM AND DESIGN Registered 2/10/2014 86189279 6/23/2015 4761243 US <td>KCI USA, INC.</td> <td>US</td> <td>4600467</td> <td>9/9/2014</td> <td>86161271</td> <td>1/9/2014</td> <td>Registered</td> <td>LETTERS</td> | KCI USA, INC. | US | 4600467 | 9/9/2014 | 86161271 | 1/9/2014 | Registered | LETTERS |
| LUTOME Status Date Application # Date Registration # Date Registration # Date Registration # Date Registration # Date Jurisdiction # Date LUTOME Registered 9/12/2013 85/980362 12/3/2013 4445217 US 1971C PTIC Registered 1/13/1926 71225882 5/25/1926 0213391 US 1971C PTIC TOUCH Registered 6/18/2010 85066651 8/30/2011 4020415 US PLUSIVE Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1277930 US A-FLEX Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1277956 US A-FLEX Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1277956 US A-FLEX Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1277956 US A-FLEX Registered 8/13/1982 7357988 5/15/1984 1277956 US | KCI USA, INC. | US | 4761243 | 6/23/2015 | 86189279 | 2/10/2014 | Registered | LET'S AIM AND DESIGN |
| LUTOME Registered Status Date Application # Application # Date Date Registration # Date Registration # Date Jurisdiction # Jurisdict | KCI USA, INC. | US | 1946084 | 1/2/1996 | 74516835 | 4/25/1994 | Registered | FIBRACOL |
| LUTOME Registered 9/12/2013 85/980362 12/3/2013 12/3/2013 4445217 US PTIC Registered 1/13/1926 73512181 6/18/1985 1342006 US PTIC TOUCH Registered 6/18/2010 8506651 8/30/2011 4020415 US LUSIVE Registered 8/13/1982 73379882 5/15/1984 1277956 US | KCI USA, INC. | US | 4010354 | 8/9/2011 | 85066665 | 6/18/2010 | Registered | EASY LIFT PRECISION FILM AND DESIGN |
| LUTOME Registered 9/12/2013 85/980362 12/3/2013 4445217 US PTIC Registered 1/13/1926 73512181 6/18/1985 1342006 US PTIC TOUCH Registered 6/18/2010 85066651 8/30/2011 4020415 US LUSIVE Registered 8/13/1982 73379898 5/1/1984 1275730 US | KCI USA, INC. | US | 1277956 | 5/15/1984 | 73379882 | 8/13/1982 | Registered | DYNA-FLEX |
| LUTOME Registered 1/13/1926 1/13/1926 4/18/2010 4/18/2010 4/13/1926 4/18/2010 4/13/1926 4/18/2010 4/13/1926 4/13/1926 4/13/1926 4/13/1926 8/13/2011 4/13/1926 1/13/1926 8/18/2010 8/13/2011 4/13/1926 US 4/13/1926 4/18/2010 8/18/2010 8/18/2011 4/13/1926 US 4/13/1926 | KCI USA, INC. | US | 1275730 | 5/1/1984 | 73379898 | 8/13/1982 | Registered | BIOCLUSIVE |
| LUTOME Registered 9/12/2013 85/980362 12/3/2013 4445217 US PTIC Registered 1/13/1926 71225882 5/25/1926 0213391 US | KCI USA, INC. | US | 4020415 | 8/30/2011 | 85066651 | 6/18/2010 | Registered | ADAPTIC TOUCH |
| Application Registration Registration Jurisdiction Application Date Registration Jurisdiction Purisdiction LUTOME Registered 9/12/2013 85/980362 12/3/2013 4445217 US Purisdiction PTIC Registered 12/5/1984 73512181 6/18/1985 1342006 US | KCI USA, INC. | US | 0213391 | 5/25/1926 | 71225882 | 1/13/1926 | Registered | ADAPTIC |
| Application Kegistration Kegist | KCI USA, INC. | US | 1342006 | 6/18/1985 | 73512181 | 12/5/1984 | Registered | ADAPTIC |
| Application Kegistration Status Date Application # Date Registration # Jurisdiction | Company | US | 4445217 | 12/3/2013 | 85/980362 | 9/12/2013 | Registered | CELLUTOME |
| Application Registration # Date Registration # Turisdiction | KCI Holding | | g | | | | Ţ | F 1886 |
| | Current Owner | Turisdiction | Registration # | Date | Application # | Application | Status | Title |

| Title | Status | Application Date | Application # | Registration Date | Registration# | Jurisdiction | Current Owner |
|---|------------|---------------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------|--------------|--|
| SILVERCEL | Registered | 2/6/2003 | 78211665 | 10/9/2007 | 3308037 | US | KCI USA, INC. |
| SYSTAGENIX | Registered | 11/11/2008 | 77611717 | 7/26/2011 | 4002816 | US | KCI USA, INC. |
| SYSTAGENIX AND DESIGN | Registered | 6/16/2010 | 85064731 | 8/21/2012 | 4195125 | US | KCI USA, INC. |
| SYSTAGENIX AND DESIGN | Registered | 6/16/2010 | 85975435 | 9/13/2011 | 4027159 | US | KCI USA, INC. |
| SYSTAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT | Registered | 9/24/2008 | 77578096 | 10/12/2010 | 3861452 | US | KCI USA, INC. |
| SYSTAGENIX WOUND MANAGEMENT AND DESIGN | Daristared | 3/10/2000 | 7760//01 | 0/21/2010 | 3840046 | 3.I | KCITIS V INC |
| TIELLE | Registered | 6/14/1995 | 74688002 | 12/10/1996 | 2022613 | US | KCI USA, INC. |
| <u>ABTHERA</u> | Registered | 8/13/2015 | 86/724164 | 1/5/2016 | 4881716 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| ABTHERA | Registered | 1/28/2009 | 77/658058 | 2/23/2010 | 3753222 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| ACELITY - DESIGN MARK | Registered | 3/24/2014 | 86/977235 | 11/10/2015 | 4852829 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| ACELITY - WORD MARK | Registered | 11/25/2013 | 86/978297 | 3/22/2016 | 4924480 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| ACTIV.A.C. | Registered | 5/2/2006 | 78/874179 | 11/27/2007 | 3346030 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| BIOLOCK | Registered | 4/4/2011 | 85/285694 | 3/13/2012 | 4113066 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| CISNAP | Registered | 8/3/2011 | 85/389024 | 8/28/2012 | 4199890 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| CONNECT CONSULT CARE | Registered | 6/12/2014 | 86/308354 | 9/15/2015 | 4814103 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| EPIGRAFT | Registered | 9/8/2011 | 85/417454 | 10/29/2013 | 4426000 | US | Momelan Technologies, Inc. ¹ |
| GRANUFOAM | Registered | 7/17/2003 | 76/533019 | 11/30/2004 | 2907113 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| INFOV.A.C. | Registered | 4/18/2006 | 78/863340 | 11/27/2007 | 3345980 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| ION HEALING - DESIGN MARK | Registered | 6/30/2014 | 86/323928 | 9/15/2015 | 4814235 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KCI | Registered | 6/24/1997 | 75/314181 | 7/7/1998 | 2171342 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KCI AND DESIGN (WITH THE 3 | J 2. | 4/10/1000 | 72/202516 | 12/10/1000 | 1570615 | 110 | VCII: anni an Ina |
| KCI EXPRESS | Registered | 8/16/2004 | 78/468048 | 10/4/2005 | 3004259 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KCI THE CLINICAL | | | | | | | |
| ADVANTAGE | Registered | 1/18/2007 | 77/085316 | 9/25/2007 | 3296849 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| KCIUSA | Registered | 4/25/2000 | 76/034414 | 4/17/2007 | 3230077 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |

Title update to KCI Licensing, Inc., not yet made with US PTO.

| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 4922335 | 3/22/2016 | 86/711171 | 7/31/2015 | Registered | V.A.C. READY CARE |
|---------------------|-------------------|----------------|----------------------|--------------|---------------------|------------|---|
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 2949221 | 5/10/2005 | 76/533024 | 7/17/2003 | Registered | V.A.C. INSTILL |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 3124542 | 8/1/2006 | 78/454334 | 7/21/2004 | Registered | V.A.C. GRANUFOAM SILVER AND DESIGN |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 3304694 | 10/2/2007 | 78/916422 | 6/26/2006 | Registered | V.A.C. GRANUFOAM SILVER |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 2792362 | 12/9/2003 | 76/357590 | 1/14/2002 | Registered | V.A.C. FREEDOM |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 2254704 | 6/22/1999 | 75/243151 | 2/12/1997 | Registered | V.A.C. DRAPE |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 3731752 | 12/29/2009 | 77/038009 | 11/6/2006 | Registered | V.A.C. CUSTOMER PLUS |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 2940436 | 4/12/2005 | 76/373761 | 2/22/2002 | Registered | V.A.C. ATS |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | TX (US State)` | 800249063 | 9/15/2003 | 800249063 | 9/15/2003 | Registered | V.A.C. [TEXAS REGISTRATION] |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 3729252 | 12/22/2009 | 77/452565 | 4/18/2008 | Registered | V.A.C. (DESIGN MARK - REBRAND) |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 3703542 | 10/27/2009 | 77/977984 | 4/18/2008 | Registered | V.A.C. (DESIGN MARK - REBRAND) |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 1982349 | 6/25/1996 | 74/676320 | 5/1/1995 | Registered | <u>V.A.C.</u> |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 2719241 | 5/27/2003 | 76/436974 | 8/2/2002 | Registered | KCI THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 2543115 | 2/26/2002 | 78/075152 | 7/23/2001 | Registered | THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 2621487 | 9/17/2002 | 78/075144 | 7/23/2001 | Registered | THE CLINICAL ADVANTAGE |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 3937856 | 3/29/2011 | 85/096662 | 7/30/2010 | Registered | T.R.A.C. |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 3812067 | 6/29/2010 | 77/779878 | 7/13/2009 | Registered | SPIRACUR LOGO - MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 3812066 | 6/29/2010 | 77/779869 | 7/13/2009 | Registered | SPIRACUR |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 4003768 | 7/26/2011 | 85/079749 | 7/7/2010 | Registered | SNAP & DESIGN |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 3812065 | 6/29/2010 | 77/779855 | 7/13/2009 | Registered | SNAP |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 3995021 | 7/12/2011 | 85/050611 | 5/28/2010 | Registered | SMART NEGATIVE PRESSURE |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 3420471 | 4/29/2008 | 78/865548 | 4/20/2006 | Registered | SENSAT.R.A.C. |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 4465141 | 1/14/2014 | 85/898980 | 4/9/2013 | Registered | SECURRING |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 3410841 | 4/8/2008 | 78/883562 | 5/15/2006 | Registered | SEAL CHECK |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 3883371 | 11/30/2010 | 77/547367 | 8/14/2008 | Registered | PREVENA |
| KCI Licensing, Inc. | US | 4881717 | 1/5/2016 | 86/724233 | 8/13/2015 | Registered | <u>PREVENA</u> |
| Current Owner | Jurisdiction | Registration # | Registration Date | Application# | Application Date | Status | Title |
| | | | | | | | |

| Title | Status | Date Application | Application # | Date | Registration# | Jurisdiction | Current Owner |
|---|-----------------|------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------------|---------------------|
| V.A.C. READY CARE | Registered | 11/20/2007 | 77/334426 | 3/24/2009 | 3595958 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. SIMPLICITY (STANDARD | | | | | | | |
| CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR | | | | | | | |
| FONT STYLE SIZE OR COLOR) | Registered | 7/19/2011 | 85/374795 | 4/23/2013 | 4325086 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V - LOGO | Registered | 1/5/2012 | 85509668 | 8/21/2012 | 4194150 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. VERAFLO | Registered | 12/22/2009 | 77/898852 | 7/31/2012 | 4183658 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. VERAFLO CLEANSE | Registered | 12/22/2009 | 77/898811 | 6/26/2012 | 4164957 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. VERALINK | Registered | 1/20/2010 | 77/916195 | 7/3/2012 | 4168338 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. VERAT.R.A.C. | Registered | 1/20/2010 | 77/916197 | 8/7/2012 | 4187179 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. WHITEFOAM | Registered | 8/11/2006 | 78/950104 | 12/18/2007 | 3358054 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C. WRN | Registered | 4/26/2007 | 77/166314 | 5/13/2008 | 3427846 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C.ULTA | Registered | 10/12/2009 | 77/846714 | 12/13/2011 | 4071104 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| V.A.C.VIA | Registered | 12/10/2009 | 77/846707 | 12/7/2010 | 3887702 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE | Registered | 9/15/2003 | 800249021 | 10/22/2013 | 800021 | TX (US State) | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| VACUUM ASSISTED CLOSURE (BLOCK LETTERS) | Registered | 12/15/1999 | 75/874141 | 12/10/2002 | 2657666 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| VISICHECK | Registered | 9/2/2009 | 77/818653 | 1/11/2011 | 3905272 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| WOUNDMD | Registered | 5/15/2009 | 77/737832 | 3/16/2010 | 3761859 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| PREVENA PLUS | Registered | 9/16/2015 | 86/758994 | 11/22/2016 | 5087992 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |
| TIELLE ESSENTIAL | Registered | 8/26/2015 | 86/738062 | 11/29/2016 | 5092422 | US | KCI USA, INC. |
| | | | 87/045464 | | | | |
| T.R.A.C. | Registered | 5/20/2016 | | | 5122876 | US | KCI Licensing Inc. |
| BIOSORB | Registered | 10/3/2013 | 86/081856 | | 5114839 | US | KCI USA, INC. |
| DICOCIE. | TYO BY TO TO CO | TO COLORO | | - | - C | () | ANCE COLLY LATE. |

ending Applications

| Title | Status | Application Date | Application # | Jurisdiction | Current Owner |
|--------------------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|--------------|--------------------------|
| ION HEALING | Filed | 3/15/2016 | 86/941168 | US | KCI Licensing Inc. |
| ACELITY CARES | Published ITU | 12/21/2015 | 86/856096 | US | KCI Licensing Inc. |
| ION PROGRESS | Filed ITU | 12/21/2015 | 86/856090 | US | KCI Licensing Inc. |
| ACELITY PLUS | Allowed | 12/8/2015 | 86/843005 | US | KCI Licensing Inc. |
| The Certainty Of Acelity | Allowed | 10/14/2015 | 86/787343 | US | KCI Licensing Inc. |
| ION HEALING & DESIGN | Filed | 9/15/2015 | 86/757066 | US | KCI Licensing Inc. |
| CELLUTOME | Allowed | 8/12/2015 | 86/723117 | US | KCI Holding Company Inc. |
| VERAFLO | Allowed | 6/2/2015 | 86/649303 | US | KCI Licensing Inc. |
| EASYCLEAR PURGE | Allowed | 5/28/2015 | 86/643785 | US | KCI Licensing Inc. |
| RELEASE | Pending ITU | 6/5/2014 | 86/301975 | US | |
| DERMATAC | Allowed | 5/16/2014 | 86/283195 | US | KCI Licensing Inc. |
| V.A.C.RX4 | Allowed | 4/18/2014 | 86/256609 | US | KCI Licensing Inc. |
| ACELITY - design mark | Allowed | 3/24/2014 | 86/230029 | US | KCI Licensing Inc. |
| ACELITY - word mark | Allowed | 11/25/2013 | 86/128790 | US | |
| NANOVA | Allowed | 4/11/2013 | 85/901128 | US | KCI Licensing Inc. |
| DYNAMIC PRESSURE CONTROL | Pending ITU | 10/18/2016 | 87/207472 | US | KCI Licensing, Inc. |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005990 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 02/07/2017

 ∞